July 8, 2020

Ms. Cindy Miserez
Finance Director

City of La Vista

Via:  Interoffice Mail

Dear Cindy,

Our interlocal agreement with the Papillion Creek Watershed Partnership requires that
we submit payment of the watershed fees (AKA storm water management fees) by July

1 of each year.

The following is a summary of the properties for which the fees were applicable and
have been collected:

7720 South 130® Plaza
7719 South 1315 Plaza
7016 South 104% Street
7751 South 131%¢ Plaza
7811 South 131 Plaza
7861 South 1315 Plaza

Andover Pt Apts-Bldg No. 12
Andover Pt Apts-Bldg No. 13
3D Storage

Andover Pt Apts-Bldg No. 14
Andover Pt Apts-Bldg No. 15
Andover Pt Apts-Bldg No. 16

11710 Peel Circle Streck Phase 1 — Warehouse
11728 Emiline Street Casey’s at 118™ And Harrison
11595 Olive Street McArtor Masonry

8373 Barmettler Drive City Center Strip Mall (Chili’s)
8351 Barmettler Drive Starbucks

I recommend that payment be made to the Papio-Missouri River Natural
Resources District in the amount of $110,781.60 and be sent to the attention of Lori
Laster. This should go to a City Council meeting for authorization of payment in the
month of July. I have enclosed a spreadsheet showing the calculation of the fees.
Contact me if you need more details.

Prepared by:

iy A
Patrick M. Dowse, P.E. h
City Engineer

Enclosure

Ce: Pam Buethe, w/encl
File
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City Hall

8116 Park View Bivd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8110 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-593-6400

f: 402-593-6445

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701S. 96% St.
p: 402-331-1582
f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299

www.cityoflavista.org
info@ cityoflavista.org



Storm Water Management Fee Tracking

July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020

Updated

Based on City Engineer Bldg Permit Review Letters and/or Monthly Bldg Permit Reports

LOCAtION. ..o ceeer et

7720 South 130th Plaza

7719 South 131st Plaza

7016 S 109th Street

7751 South 131st Plaza

7811 South 131st Plaza

7861 South 131st Plaza

11710 Peel Circle

11728 Emiline Street

11595 Olive Street

8373 Barmettler Drive

8351 Barmettler Drive

Project Name.......ccmncninaniinns

Andover Pt Apts, Bldg No. 12

Andover Pt Apts, Bldg No. 13
3D Storage

Andover Pt Apts, Bldg No. 14
Andover Pt Apts, Bldg No. 15
Andover Pt Apts, Bldg No. 16
Streck - Phase 1 Warehouse
Casey's at 118th and Harrison
McArtor Masonry

City Center Strip Mall (Chili's)

Starbucks

Total for June 30, 2020 Payment to the PMRNRD

Permit
Date

Apr 2019

Aug 2019
Nov 2019
Feb 2020
Feb 2020
Feb 2020
Jan 2020
May 2020
May 2020
Jun 2020

Jun 2020

Acres

2.33

2.33

2.86

233

2.33

2.33

6.05

1.75

1.75

0.34

0.4

8-Jul-20
Fee
per Ac.

$3,995.00

$4,095.00
$4,283.00
$4,095.00
$4,095.00
$4,095.00
$4,963.00
$4,963.00
$4,963.00
$4,963.00

$4,936.00

Collected
9,308.35 Pt. of Lot 1, Andover Pointe, muti-family fee
Bldg No. 12 was collected in April 2019, but
got missed in July 2019 report to PMRNRD
9,541.35 Pt. of Lot 1, Andover Pointe, muti-family fee
12,249.38 Application completed in June 2019
9,541.35 Pt. of Lot 1, Andover Pointe, muti-family fee
9,541.35 Pt. of Lot 1, Andover Pointe, muti-family fee
9,541.35 Pt. of Lot 1, Andover Pointe, muti-family fee
30,026.15
8,685.25
8,685.25
1,687.42

1,974.40

$110,781.60

Notes: This period goes back to July 1, 2019 and does not match our fiscal year. It matches the NRD fiscal year.



