



A-8

July 8, 2020

Ms. Cindy Miserez
Finance Director
City of La Vista

Via: Interoffice Mail

Dear Cindy,

Our interlocal agreement with the Papillion Creek Watershed Partnership requires that we submit payment of the watershed fees (AKA storm water management fees) by July 1 of each year.

The following is a summary of the properties for which the fees were applicable and have been collected:

7720 South 130th Plaza
7719 South 131st Plaza
7016 South 104th Street
7751 South 131st Plaza
7811 South 131st Plaza
7861 South 131st Plaza
11710 Peel Circle
11728 Emilie Street
11595 Olive Street
8373 Barmettler Drive
8351 Barmettler Drive

Andover Pt Apts-Bldg No. 12
Andover Pt Apts-Bldg No. 13
3D Storage
Andover Pt Apts-Bldg No. 14
Andover Pt Apts-Bldg No. 15
Andover Pt Apts-Bldg No. 16
Streck Phase 1 – Warehouse
Casey's at 118th And Harrison
McArtor Masonry
City Center Strip Mall (Chili's)
Starbucks

City Hall
8116 Park View Blvd.
La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343
f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-593-6400
f: 402-593-6445

Library
9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police
7701 S. 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582
f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f: 402-331-1051

Recreation
8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455
f: 402-331-0299

www.cityoflavista.org
info@cityoflavista.org

Prepared by:

Patrick M. Dowse, P.E.
City Engineer

Enclosure

Cc: Pam Buethe, w/encl
File

Consent Agenda 8/4/2020
(kw)

Storm Water Management Fee Tracking

Updated

8-Jul-20

July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020

Based on City Engineer Bldg Permit Review Letters and/or Monthly Bldg Permit Reports

Location.....	Project Name.....	Permit Date	Acres	Fee	
				per Ac.	Collected
7720 South 130th Plaza	Andover Pt Apts, Bldg No. 12	Apr 2019	2.33	\$3,995.00	9,308.35 Pt. of Lot 1, Andover Pointe, muti-family fee Bldg No. 12 was collected in April 2019, but got missed in July 2019 report to PMRNRD
7719 South 131st Plaza	Andover Pt Apts, Bldg No. 13	Aug 2019	2.33	\$4,095.00	9,541.35 Pt. of Lot 1, Andover Pointe, muti-family fee
7016 S 109th Street	3D Storage	Nov 2019	2.86	\$4,283.00	12,249.38 Application completed in June 2019
7751 South 131st Plaza	Andover Pt Apts, Bldg No. 14	Feb 2020	2.33	\$4,095.00	9,541.35 Pt. of Lot 1, Andover Pointe, muti-family fee
7811 South 131st Plaza	Andover Pt Apts, Bldg No. 15	Feb 2020	2.33	\$4,095.00	9,541.35 Pt. of Lot 1, Andover Pointe, muti-family fee
7861 South 131st Plaza	Andover Pt Apts, Bldg No. 16	Feb 2020	2.33	\$4,095.00	9,541.35 Pt. of Lot 1, Andover Pointe, muti-family fee
11710 Peel Circle	Streck - Phase 1 Warehouse	Jan 2020	6.05	\$4,963.00	30,026.15
11728 Emilie Street	Casey's at 118th and Harrison	May 2020	1.75	\$4,963.00	8,685.25
11595 Olive Street	McArtor Masonry	May 2020	1.75	\$4,963.00	8,685.25
8373 Barmettler Drive	City Center Strip Mall (Chili's)	Jun 2020	0.34	\$4,963.00	1,687.42
8351 Barmettler Drive	Starbucks	Jun 2020	0.4	\$4,936.00	1,974.40
Total for June 30, 2020 Payment to the PMRNRD					\$110,781.60

Notes: This period goes back to July 1, 2019 and does not match our fiscal year. It matches the NRD fiscal year.